

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWPIL No. 2/2022

7.3.2022 Present: Mr. B. C. Negi, Sr. Advocate, amicus curiae, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Petitioner No.2 through video conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans
Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Rajat
Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv
Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Let the reports submitted by the Secretaries of the
respective Districts Legal Services Authority be sent to petitioner
No.2 on his e-mail, in pdf format, latest by 8.3.2022, so as to
enable him to submit his suggestions/response within a further
period of three weeks.

Registry is directed to supply report of the Secretary,
District Legal Services Authority, Kangra, to Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate and also reflect his name in the cause list.

List on 4.4.2022 at 2.00 P.M. through video
conferencing.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

7.3.2022
(pankaj)