

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022.

04.04.2022 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, Amicus Curiae, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rishab Tripathi, petitioner No.2, through video conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

In compliance to the previous order, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kullu, has submitted his comments.

Let submissions/response sent by petitioner No.2 along with comments of the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Kullu, be supplied to the respective parties during the course of the day.

List for consideration on **05.04.2022** at 2.00 P.M.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

4th April, 2022
(krt)