

Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP & ors

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

26.4.2022

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate.

Petitioner No. 2, Rishab Tripathi, through video conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., and Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.G. for respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

The respondents-State has supplied a consolidated copy of general guidelines/SOPs for Adventure Sports Activities. Let copies thereof be supplied to all the stakeholders, including petitioner No. 2 by the Registry of this Court. Petitioner No. 2 shall be provided a scanned copy of the aforesaid guidelines/SOPs, so as to invite his comments/suggestions.

List for consideration on 2.5.2022. The parties are at liberty to give their proposals/suggestions.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge