

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P & Ors.

CWPIL No.2/2022

17.5.2022 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate as amicus curiae, with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Petitioner No.2, Rishabh Tripathi through video conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. AG, Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Senior Additional Advocate General has handed over the copy of General Guidelines/SOPs, which has now stated to be pending consideration before the Nodal Agency i.e. Atal Bihari Vajpayee Institute of Mountaineering and Allied Sports, Mandi . Let a copy of these Guidelines/SOPs be sent to petitioner No.2 through e-mail.

List on **24th May, 2022.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

17th May, 2022
(CS)