

Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP & others

**CWPIL No. 2 of 2022 a/w
CWP No. 2899 of 2022**

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

24.5.2022 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Petitioner No. 2, Mr. Rishab Tripathi through video conferencing.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

CWP No. 2899 of 2022

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

Submissions/suggestions/response of petitioner No. 2 have been received in the Registry and a copy thereof has been provided to us. However, it appears that the copies of the aforesaid suggestions have not been circulated among other stakeholders. Let Registry supply the copies of the aforesaid suggestions to learned Amicus Curiae, the State and

learned counsel for respondent No. 4, so as to invite their response(s)/counter suggestion(s), if any, on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 14.6.2022 at 2 p.m.

CWP No. 2899 of 2022

Notice confined to respondent No. 4, at this stage. Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, learned Dy. A.G. appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Reply/instructions be filed/obtained for 14.6.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

May 24, 2022
(Kalpana)