

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWPIL No.2/2022

12.7.2022 Present: Mr. B. C. Negi, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Petitioner No.2 through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Dy.A.G. for the respondents-State.
Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CMP No. No.9133/2022 & CMP No. 9134/2022

List on 14.7.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

12.7.2022
(pankaj)