

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

01.08.2022 Present: Mr. B. C. Negi, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Petitioner No. 2 through video conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., Mr. Yudhbir Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Athrav Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

As prayed for, list on 08.08.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

August 1, 2022
(sanjeev)