

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPIL No.2 of 2022

8.8.2022 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, Amicus Curiae.

Petitioner No. 2 through video conferencing.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additioonal Advocate General with Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

As prayed for by Mr. Nitin Thakur,
Advocate, list on 26.8.2022.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

August 8, 2022
(kalpana)