

Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP & others

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

21.10.2022 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Negi, Advocate, Amicus Curiae.

Mr. Vinod Thakur and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay K. Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

List on 9.11.2022 at 2 p.m.

The Registry is directed to get in touch with petitioner No. 2 and apprise him of the date and time of listing of the case.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 21, 2022
(kalpana)