

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and others.

CWPIL No.2 of 2022.

09.11.2022. Present: Mr. B.C.Negi, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Parvesh Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Petitioner No.2 through video conferencing.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Heard. Let the State respond to the news item that appeared in 'The Tribune' on 05.11.2022 under the caption "Two Foreigners injured in Paragliding mishap, rescued".

List on **11.11.2022** at 2.00 p.m.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

9th November, 2022.
(krt)