

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

16.12.2022 Present: Mr. Munish Datwalia, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs.
with Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.
A.G., for respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Athrav Sharma,
Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for the proposed
respondent -M/s Hans Construction.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, states that she has filed
an application on behalf of the proposed respondent, who has
been awarded the contract of construction work of cafeteria at
paragliding landing site at Bir Biling. However, the same is not
on record. Registry to trace and place the same on record.

List on 06.01.2023 at 2:00 p.m. The petitioner No. 2
Mr. Rishab Tripathi, be informed accordingly.

The record in terms of previous order be produced on
the next date of hearing.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Virender Singh)
Judge

December 16, 2022
(Sanjeev)