

Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP & ors.

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

6.1.2023 Present:- Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate, as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Petitioner No.2 through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Anoop Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Sneha Bhimta, Advocate for the proposed respondent-M/s Hans Construction.

CMP No. 183 of 2023

Heard. The applicant is allowed to intervene in the matter as respondent.

The application stands disposed of.

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

Learned Deputy Advocate General states that the suggestions as incorporated and set-forth in the order dated 18.11.2022 have been taken earnestly and prays for filing para-wise response to the same. Prayer being innocuous is allowed. Let response to the suggestions be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 12.1.2023 at 2:00 p.m.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

**6th January, 2023
(Guleria)**