

**Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P and
others**

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

03.04.2023

Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the petitioner.

Petitioner No.2 through video conferencing.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr. Y.W. Chauhan, Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G, Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G. for the respondent-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for applicant/respondent No.37.

Learned Advocate General states that the offending pillars have been demolished. His statement is taken on record.

List on the date already fixed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

April 03, 2023
(naveen)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**