

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

17.05.2023

Present:

Court on its own motion,

Petitioner No.2 through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma & Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Dixit Sahotra, Proxy Counsel for the private respondents.

List on **19th May, 2023** at **12.30 p.m.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 17, 2023_(ps)