

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. & ors

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

19.5.2023 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate as Amicus Curiae with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Petitioner No. 2 through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents-State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay K. Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for applicant/respondent No. 37.

Response to the suggestions stands filed on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2,3, 5,6 and 7. However, it appears that copy of the same has not been sent by the Registry to petitioner No. 2. Let needful be done within two days.

List for consideration on 26.5.2023.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 19, 2023
(kalpana)