

Court on its own motion Versus State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.2 of 2022

19.07.2023 Present: Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Advocate, vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with M/s Navlesh Verma, Rakesh Dhaulta, Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate Generals and M/s Gautam Sood, Arsh Rattan, Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent no.4.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for applicant/ respondent no.37.

Learned Additional Advocate General shall discuss with the respondents why the respondents/State are taking long time line of six to ten months in taking remedial action as per letter dt. 19.07.2023, which should be considerably reduced.

List on **09.08.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 19, 2023
(Rishi)