

Court on its own motion
Vs.
State of H.P & others

CWPIL No. 02 of 2022

16.10.2023 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate vice
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with
Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh,
Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Arsh Rattan
and Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate Generals
for the respondents-State.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate vice Ms. Shreya
Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.37.

For filing of fresh compliance report by the State,
list on **12.12.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

16th October, 2023
(priti)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge