

**Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P.
& Ors.**

CWPIL No.02 of 2022

09.04.2024

Present:

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Ms. Sneh Bhimta, Advocate, for respondent No.37.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for proposed respondent Umesh Kumar.

List on 23.04.2024 before the appropriate

Bench.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**April 09, 2024
(reena)**