

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWPIL No. 02 of 2022

17.06.2024Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents /State.

Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent no. 4.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 37.

Status report filed by learned Additional Advocate General is placed on record both with regard to appointment of Marshals and with regard to the insurance of the customers, who do paragliding on various sites identified in the State.

The Director, Tourism and Civil Aviation, H.P. shall file a report as to whether any information is being sought regularly from the operators of the paragliding activities about the insurance being effected by them for their customers or not and shall file the report on it for the period from 01.05.2024 till date by the next date of hearing.

List on **20.08.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

17th June, 2024
(sushma)