

Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP and others.

CWPIL No.02/2022

20.11.2024 Present:- Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, & Mr. Pranay Partap Singh Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sidharth Jalta, and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent no. 4.

Mr. K. D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent no. 37.

Registry shall inform Mr. Rishab Tripathi (petitioner No. 2), through e-mail, about the next date of hearing, at whose instance the instant petition has been registered so as to enable him to join the proceedings on the next date of hearing.

List alongwith **CWPIL No. 33/2023 on 10.12.2024.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

**November 20, 2024.
(Gourav)**