

***Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and
others alongwith connected matter***

***CWPIL No. 02 of 2022
and CWPIL No.33 of 2023***

10.12.2024 Present:

CWPIL No. 02 of 2022
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh and
Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocates General
with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr.
Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates, General, for
the respondents/State.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shreya
Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.37.

CWPIL No.33 of 2023

Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Advocate, as Legal Aid
Counsel.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh and
Mr. Govind Korla, Additional Advocates General
with Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Mr. Arsh Rattan & Mr.
Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocates, General, for
the respondents/State.

List before a Bench, of which one of us (Justice
Bipin C. Negi,), is not a member.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 10, 2024
tarun