

***Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. & Others
alongwith connected matter***

Item No.D-10 **CWPIL No.02 of 2022 and CWPIL
No.33 of 2023**

04.01.2025

CWPIL No.02 of 2022
Present:

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

Mr. K.D. Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms.
Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No.37.

CWPIL No. 33 of 2023

Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Advocate, as Legal
Aid Counsel.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents-State.

Status report by Director, Tourism & Civil
Aviation, Himachal Pradesh, in terms of order dated
20.8.2024, has not been filed. Last opportunity granted.

List on 24.03.2025.

(G. S.Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

January 04, 2025
(hemlata/veena)