

Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and others alongwith connected matter

CWPIL No.02 of 2022 and CWPIL No.33 of 2023

CWPIL No.02 of 2022

24.03.2025

Present:

Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms.Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr.Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Ms.Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.37.

CWPIL No.33 of 2023

Mr.Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel.

Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Status report by the Director, Tourism and Civil Aviation, Himachal Pradesh, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order.

Office of learned Advocate General, to ensure removal of objection, if any, so that report is on record by next date of hearing, failing which adverse order shall follow.

Replies to the status report, if any, be filed within a week positively.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench on 08.04.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 24, 2025
(Purohit)