

Court on its own motion vs. State of HP with connected matter

***CWPIL No. 2 of 2022 with CWPIL
No.33 of 2023***

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

08.04.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents-State.

Mr. Tarun Bragta, Advocate vice Mr. Atharv Sharma,
Advocate for respondent No.4.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for respondent
No.37.

CWPIL No. 33 of 2023

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate/Legal Aid
counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

Status report not filed, despite availing the last
opportunity. Therefore, the matter is to be considered on the basis
of material already on record.

List for consideration before the appropriate Bench
on ***17th June, 2025.***

CWPIL No. 33 of 2023

No response to the status report is proposed to be
filed.

As prayed, list for consideration before appropriate
Bench on ***17th June, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 08, 2025
(ms)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge