

Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP & ors. with connected matter

**CWPIL No.2 of 2022 with
CWPIL No.33 of 2023**

CWPIL No.2 of 2022

17.06.2025 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate vice
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents-State.

None for respondents No.4 and 36.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent
No.37.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for
applicant in CMP Filing No.2008 of 2024.

CWPIL No.33 of 2023

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Legal Aid Counsel,
for petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents-State.

CWPIL Nos.2 of 2022 and 33 of 2023

Status reports stand filed.

Response thereto, as prayed, be filed within
three weeks.

List for consideration before appropriate Bench
on **15.07.2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 17, 2025
(Bhardwaj)