

Court on its motion Vs. State of H.P. & Ors. a/w connected matter.

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022 a/w
CWPIL No. 33 of 2023

[Item D-19]

CWPIL No. 2 of 2022

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Advocate, for Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

None for respondents No.36 & 37.

Mr. Ashwani K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.38.

CWPIL No. 33 of 2023

Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents- State.

The compliance affidavit has been filed by the Director, Tourism, with advance copies to the opposite counsel.

To come up on **17.03.2026** for consideration.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

December 22, 2025
(Shamsh Tarbez)